
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2331
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
AIR FRANCE TO OPERATE FLIGHTS FROM HYDERABAD
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a): Whether the Government are aware that Air France propose to operate a Flight to Paris from a South Indian destination;

(b): if so, whether Hyderabad in under consideration from among the South Indian destinations; and

(c): if not, the efforts being made to select Hyderabad for such flights?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): In the existing Air Services Agreement, Hyderabad is not available as a point of call to the designated airline of France.
There is also no request from Government of France for Hyderabad as a point of call to their designated airline.
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